Relevant resumes and additional accompanying documentation are available on the website 
www.eurotech.com- Corporate Governance section. 

The Assembly also: 

- Appointed as Chairman of the Board of Directors Director Luca di Giacomo; 

- established the compensation for the Board of Directors in the total amount of Euro 
225,000.00 (two hundred and twenty-five thousand) on an annual basis, remitting to the 
Board: (i) the task of allocating the compensation among the directors; (ii) the 
determination, pursuant to Article 2389, paragraph 3, of the Italian Civil Code, of the 
compensation due to the directors holding special offices;

[...]

• Daniele Englaro (Alternate Auditor) (*). 

Relevant resumes and additional accompanying documentation are available on the 
website www.eurotech.com- Corporate Governance section; 

- determined the fees i for the Board of Statutory Auditors in the total amount of Euro 
85,000.00 (eighty-five thousand), of which Euro 35,000.00 (thirty-five thousand) to the 
Chairman and Euro 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand) to each regular auditor. 

To the best of the Company's knowledge, the Directors and Statutory Auditors holding Eurotech shares 
are: 

1 (*) Candidate who has declared that he/she meets the independence requirements established by law (Art. 148,